03-26-2002

Docket No.: CYB-07004/03

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab	settings 🔷	+ +	- ▼

P08/REV03

102030927

		▼		▼
ord the atta	ached original	documents	or conv	thereof

Tab Settings	▼		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.//. 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
George V. Paul Glenn J. Beach Charles J. Cohen Charles J. Jacobus	Name: Cybernet Systems Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 727 Airport Blvd.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48108		
Execution Date: Feb. 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	<u>.</u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/004,058			
Additional numbers attac	bbd2 D Vac M No		
	ched? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: John G. Posa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh et al.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave.	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 400	00		
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a gue copy		
John G. Posa	Feb. 27, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including dover s	Signature Date Date		
Total Humber of pages molading devel of			

documents to be redorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, George V. Paul of Belleville, Michigan; Glenn J. Beach of Ypsilanti, Michigan; Charles J. Cohen of Ann Arbor, Michigan; and Charles J. Jacobus of Ann Arbor, Michigan, respectively, hereby assign, sell and set over to Cybernet Systems Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 727 Airport Blvd., Ann Arbor, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in TRACKING AND GESTURE RECOGNITION SYSTEM PARTICULARLY SUITED TO VEHICULAR CONTROL APPLICATIONS set forth in U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/004,058, filed November 1, 2001, executed by us on the dates set forth below, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) ss.

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

On this 19 day of January, 2002, personally appeared before me George V. Paul, Glenn J. Beach, Charles J. Cohen, and Charles J. Jacobus, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

ELAINE M. COHEN Elem M. Lohu

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5 My commission expires: $5-5-2\infty$ 3

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 012703 FRAME: 0299